## CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 87-24-25

## BY ALDERPERSONS DEKKER AND RAMEY.

## OCTOBER 7, 2024.

A RESOLUTION adopting the 2025 Marina and Riverfront Slips Fee Schedule.

WHEREAS, the Harbor Centre Marina Manager has identified that making various, minimal changes to the Marina and Riverfront Slips Fee Schedule will increase marina revenue and bring the City's rates and offerings in line with market rates.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the City of Sheboygan Common Council hereby adopts the attached 2025 Marina and Riverfront Slips Fee Schedule.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the fees adopted in the herein-adopted Marina and Riverfront Slips Fee Schedule shall supersede fees previously adopted.

## PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL

Presiding Officer

Attest

Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan

Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan